1/10September 2001
■ RETRIGGERABLE/RESETTABLE
CAPABILITY
■ TRIGGER AND RESET PROPAGATION
DELAYS INDEPENDENT OF RX, CX
■ TRIGGERING FROM LEADING OR
TRAILING EDGE
■ Q AND Q BUFFERED OUTPUT AVAILABLE

DUAL MONOSTABLE MULTIVIBRATOR
PIN CONNECTION
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T & R
DIP HCF4538BEY
SOP HCF4538BM1 HCF4538M013TR
DIP SOP
HCF4538B
2/10
from either edge of an input pulse. An unused +TR
input should be tied to VSS. An unused -TR input
should be tied to VDD . A RESET (on low level) is
provided for immediate termination of the output
pulse or to prevent output pulses when power is
turned on. An unused RESET input should be tied
to VDD . However, if an entire section of the
HCF4538B is not used, its inputs must be tied to
either VDD or VSS (see table 1). In normal
operation the circuit triggers (extends the output
pulse one period) on the application of each new
trigger pulse. For operation in the non-retiggerable